
1/23/11 Game #1 Black: 50
Maroon: 36

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hudson, Charlie 1 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 1 2
Montgomery, Kent 2 4 12 2 5 6 17 0 2 9 2 14
Block, Dan 3 3 8 0 0 3 8 2 2 4 2 8
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0
Livingston, Mike 5 4 6 0 3 4 9 4 4 5 1 12
Taylor, David 6 3 12 1 3 4 15 5 7 7 1 14
Lee, Jason 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Morrison, Tyler 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 3 0

Team Totals 15 45 3 11 18 56 11 15 38 11 50

2 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 27.3%
Overall Field Goal % 32.1%
Free Throw % 73.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 3 7 2 9 5 16 3 5 9 2 15
Spencer, Mike 2 1 4 0 2 1 6 0 0 4 0 2
Demling, Gary 3 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 0 6 1 3
Fischer, George 4 0 2 1 4 1 6 0 0 4 1 3
Kuchenbrod, Bobby 5 1 3 0 2 1 5 0 1 9 1 2
Pierce, Kenny 6 1 4 1 2 2 6 0 0 0 3 5
Noe, Jeff 7 3 7 0 0 3 7 0 0 5 4 6
Gorter, Scott 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 9 28 5 22 14 50 3 6 37 12 36

2 Point Field Goal % 32.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.7%
Overall Field Goal % 28.0%
Free Throw % 50.0%



1/23/11 Game #2 Red: 43
White: 57

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Dyar, John 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Casey, Chuck 2 3 4 0 0 3 4 3 4 6 2 9
Wheatley, Frank 3 3 7 0 0 3 7 0 0 5 1 6
Dearmond, Scott 4 1 6 0 3 1 9 0 0 2 2 2
Blandford, Larry 5 1 9 0 1 1 10 0 0 4 4 2
Wood, Troy 6 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 2 3 2 4
Decanini, Paul 7 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 3 0
Shene, Michael 8 6 12 1 1 7 13 5 5 20 0 20

Team Totals 16 46 1 11 17 57 8 11 42 14 43

2 Point Field Goal % 34.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 9.1%
Overall Field Goal % 29.8%
Free Throw % 72.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Bosse, Dan 1 0 1 2 5 2 6 2 4 3 0 8
Montgomery, Todd 2 0 1 2 4 2 5 0 0 2 1 6
Kleier, Sean 3 3 8 5 6 8 14 2 2 7 4 23
Gagel, Todd 4 0 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 3 3 5
Gorter, Rick 5 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 2
Spurling, Brian 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Stivers, Tom 7 2 6 2 3 4 9 0 0 9 2 10
Young, Bob 8 1 6 0 0 1 6 1 2 2 2 3

Team Totals 7 27 12 20 19 47 7 10 29 12 57

2 Point Field Goal % 25.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 60.0%
Overall Field Goal % 40.4%
Free Throw % 70.0%



1/23/11 Game #3 Gold: 48
Purple: 60

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Zachary, Jeff 1 1 6 0 1 1 7 2 4 10 2 4
Sauter, Danny 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Dudley, Lance 3 3 4 1 7 4 11 0 0 10 4 9
Williams, Greg 4 1 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 4 2
Kempf, Tom 5 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 4
Blair, Richard 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4 0
Lynn, Will 7 5 8 1 6 6 14 0 0 6 2 13
Ramsey, Mike 8 3 7 3 9 6 16 1 2 3 3 16

Team Totals 15 36 5 23 20 59 3 6 35 19 48

2 Point Field Goal % 41.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 21.7%
Overall Field Goal % 33.9%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Scharfenberger, John 1 5 9 0 0 5 9 1 2 3 1 11
Gorter, Brent 2 4 8 3 5 7 13 5 6 9 1 22
Gruneisen, Joe 3 4 13 0 0 4 13 8 9 9 0 16
McGrath, Jim 4 0 1 2 4 2 5 3 4 0 1 9
Steinke, Ned 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Casey, Gary 6 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 6 1 0
King, Darrell 7 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 2 4 0 2
Gagel, Steve 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

Team Totals 14 37 5 10 19 47 17 23 35 5 60

2 Point Field Goal % 37.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
Overall Field Goal % 40.4%
Free Throw % 73.9%



1/23/11 Game #4 Green: 45 2 OT
Blue: 48

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Tom 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Willinger, Ken 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
Brock, Murphy 3 3 9 0 1 3 10 0 2 12 3 6
Pendleton, Tom 4 0 5 5 10 5 15 0 0 1 2 15
Marshall, Perry 5 1 4 0 5 1 9 0 0 5 1 2
Marshall, LaMarr 6 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 2 4
Cole, Scott 7 1 1 0 4 1 5 0 1 2 3 2
Story, Chuck 8 4 13 2 9 6 22 0 0 27 3 14

Team Totals 12 37 7 29 19 66 0 3 50 15 45

2 Point Field Goal % 32.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 24.1%
Overall Field Goal % 28.8%
Free Throw % 0.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Blandford, Pat 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Koch, Jeff 2 0 3 0 6 0 9 1 2 2 1 1
Shipley, Chuck 3 5 10 2 6 7 16 4 10 10 2 20
Simpson, Phil 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 7 2 3
Doutrick, Chuck 5 3 7 0 1 3 8 0 0 3 0 6
Driskell, David 6 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 3 4
Hofmann, Jeff 7 1 4 0 1 1 5 0 0 4 1 2
Hamilton, Jeff 8 2 8 2 6 4 14 2 5 11 0 12

Team Totals 14 41 4 20 18 61 8 19 46 9 48

2 Point Field Goal % 34.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 20.0%
Overall Field Goal % 29.5%
Free Throw % 42.1%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 23rd Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct

9 Orange Team 7 1 0.875

4 Gold Team 5 3 0.625

6 Purple Team 5 3 0.625

8 Blue Team 5 3 0.625

2 Black Team 4 4 0.500

3 Red Team 3 5 0.375

5 White Team 3 5 0.375

1 Green Team 2 6 0.250

7 Maroon Team 2 6 0.250

Thanks to our
league sponsors

Please be sure
to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through January 23rd Games
TEAM #1 Green Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gorter, Tom 1 3 1 13 0.077 0 5 - 1 18 0.056 0 2 - 5 1.7 5 2 0.7

Willinger, Ken 2 8 9 24 0.375 0 0 - 9 24 0.375 1 2 0.500 19 2.4 11 19 2.4

Brock, Murphy 3 5 14 45 0.311 0 2 - 14 47 0.298 8 12 0.667 28 5.6 8 36 7.2

Pendleton, Tom 4 6 4 16 0.250 13 35 0.371 17 51 0.333 1 4 0.250 20 3.3 11 48 8.0

Marshall, Perry 5 8 18 47 0.383 6 26 0.231 24 73 0.329 9 13 0.692 42 5.3 13 63 7.9

Marshall, LaMarr 6 8 11 44 0.250 0 4 - 11 48 0.229 3 7 0.429 28 3.5 16 25 3.1

Cole, Scott 7 8 5 18 0.278 6 22 0.273 11 40 0.275 3 6 0.500 48 6.0 12 31 3.9

Story, Chuck 8 7 27 76 0.355 10 46 0.217 37 122 0.303 18 36 0.500 89 12.7 13 102 14.6

Team Totals 8 89 283 0.314 35 140 0.250 124 423 0.293 43 82 0.524 279 34.9 89 326 40.8

Opponent Totals 8 127 316 0.402 30 112 0.268 157 428 0.367 60 112 0.536 320 40.0 80 404 50.5

Differential (38) (33) (0.088) 5 28 (0.018) (33) (5) (0.074) (17) (30) (0.012) (41) (5.1) 9 (78) (9.7)

TEAM #2 Black Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Hudson, Charlie 1 8 1 12 0.083 0 0 - 1 12 0.083 1 2 0.500 16 2.0 3 3 0.4

Montgomery, Kent 2 7 15 40 0.375 7 38 0.184 22 78 0.282 4 11 0.364 46 6.6 8 55 7.9

Block, Dan 3 8 20 57 0.351 0 1 - 20 58 0.345 10 19 0.526 36 4.5 14 50 6.3

Dillihay, Baker 4 8 0 13 - 5 21 0.238 5 34 0.147 0 0 - 24 3.0 15 15 1.9

Livingston, Mike 5 8 11 25 0.440 22 67 0.328 33 92 0.359 9 13 0.692 37 4.6 13 97 12.1

Taylor, David 6 7 28 63 0.444 9 22 0.409 37 85 0.435 19 31 0.613 72 10.3 13 102 14.6

Lee, Jason 7 3 6 8 0.750 3 11 0.273 9 19 0.474 11 19 0.579 19 6.3 5 32 10.7

Morrison, Tyler 8 8 11 34 0.324 0 4 - 11 38 0.289 6 12 0.500 44 5.5 17 28 3.5

Team Totals 8 92 252 0.365 46 164 0.280 138 416 0.332 60 107 0.561 294 36.8 88 382 47.8

Opponent Totals 8 124 297 0.418 28 123 0.228 152 420 0.362 40 65 0.615 267 33.4 89 372 46.5

Differential (32) (45) (0.053) 18 41 0.052 (14) (4) (0.030) 20 42 (0.054) 27 3.4 (1) 10 1.3

TEAM #3 Red Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Dyar, John 1 7 1 12 0.083 0 3 - 1 15 0.067 1 5 0.200 10 1.4 4 3 0.4

Casey, Chuck 2 6 12 31 0.387 0 1 - 12 32 0.375 7 10 0.700 20 3.3 10 31 5.2

Wheatley, Frank 3 8 24 48 0.500 0 2 - 24 50 0.480 2 7 0.286 46 5.8 16 50 6.3

Dearmond, Scott 4 8 8 26 0.308 8 36 0.222 16 62 0.258 4 8 0.500 23 2.9 14 44 5.5

Blandford, Larry 5 7 22 59 0.373 0 3 - 22 62 0.355 12 18 0.667 17 2.4 26 56 8.0

Wood, Troy 6 8 17 64 0.266 0 1 - 17 65 0.262 2 15 0.133 34 4.3 17 36 4.5

Decanini, Paul 7 8 7 12 0.583 7 33 0.212 14 45 0.311 0 1 - 23 2.9 11 35 4.4

Shene, Michael 8 8 53 86 0.616 1 4 0.250 54 90 0.600 22 34 0.647 127 15.9 10 131 16.4

Team Totals 8 144 338 0.426 16 83 0.193 160 421 0.380 50 98 0.510 300 37.5 108 386 48.3

Opponent Totals 8 87 228 0.382 45 128 0.352 132 356 0.371 70 115 0.609 238 29.8 87 379 47.4

Differential 57 110 0.044 (29) (45) (0.159) 28 65 0.009 (20) (17) (0.099) 62 7.7 21 7 0.9



Cumulative Season Results Through January 23rd Games
TEAM #4 Gold Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Zachary, Jeff 1 5 5 17 0.294 0 1 - 5 18 0.278 2 6 0.333 38 7.6 15 12 2.4

Sauter, Danny 2 7 22 50 0.440 0 2 - 22 52 0.423 12 21 0.571 39 5.6 18 56 8.0

Dudley, Lance 3 7 21 40 0.525 10 45 0.222 31 85 0.365 6 11 0.545 34 4.9 13 78 11.1

Williams, Greg 4 7 12 34 0.353 0 1 - 12 35 0.343 1 4 0.250 14 2.0 12 25 3.6

Kempf, Tom 5 7 5 14 0.357 0 0 - 5 14 0.357 0 0 - 9 1.3 5 10 1.4

Blair, Richard 6 8 15 30 0.500 1 2 0.500 16 32 0.500 7 15 0.467 25 3.1 17 40 5.0

Lynn, Will 7 7 19 46 0.413 7 27 0.259 26 73 0.356 19 23 0.826 52 7.4 10 78 11.1

Ramsey, Mike 8 8 20 36 0.556 15 41 0.366 35 77 0.455 14 24 0.583 48 6.0 13 99 12.4

Team Totals 8 119 267 0.446 33 119 0.277 152 386 0.394 61 104 0.587 259 32.4 103 398 49.8

Opponent Totals 8 112 266 0.421 34 104 0.327 146 370 0.395 68 108 0.630 264 33.0 99 394 49.3

Differential 7 1 0.025 (1) 15 (0.050) 6 16 (0.001) (7) (4) (0.043) (5) (0.6) 4 4 0.5

TEAM #5 White Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Bosse, Dan 1 8 7 18 0.389 12 31 0.387 19 49 0.388 2 9 0.222 30 3.8 16 52 6.5

Montgomery, Todd 2 6 1 11 0.091 4 19 0.211 5 30 0.167 0 0 - 8 1.3 7 14 2.3

Kleier, Sean 3 8 14 42 0.333 13 43 0.302 27 85 0.318 6 8 0.750 40 5.0 17 73 9.1

Gagel, Todd 4 8 3 12 0.250 4 10 0.400 7 22 0.318 4 9 0.444 30 3.8 20 22 2.8

Gorter, Rick 5 8 6 18 0.333 0 2 - 6 20 0.300 2 2 1.000 18 2.3 4 14 1.8

Spurling, Brian 6 3 3 15 0.200 2 8 0.250 5 23 0.217 2 8 0.250 16 5.3 6 14 4.7

Stivers, Tom 7 8 42 93 0.452 13 31 0.419 55 124 0.444 29 38 0.763 66 8.3 15 152 19.0

Young, Bob 8 7 10 35 0.286 0 1 - 10 36 0.278 6 11 0.545 39 5.6 14 26 3.7

Team Totals 8 86 244 0.352 48 145 0.331 134 389 0.344 51 85 0.600 247 30.9 99 367 45.9

Opponent Totals 8 123 313 0.393 28 106 0.264 151 419 0.360 51 100 0.510 300 37.5 86 381 47.6

Differential (37) (69) (0.041) 20 39 0.067 (17) (30) (0.016) 0 (15) 0.090 (53) (6.6) 13 (14) (1.7)

TEAM #6 Purple Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Scharfenberger, John 1 8 41 88 0.466 0 1 - 41 89 0.461 16 22 0.727 36 4.5 10 98 12.3

Gorter, Brent 2 8 15 51 0.294 17 51 0.333 32 102 0.314 11 15 0.733 43 5.4 20 92 11.5

Gruneisen, Joe 3 8 34 97 0.351 0 1 - 34 98 0.347 37 51 0.725 123 15.4 14 105 13.1

McGrath, Jim 4 8 3 6 0.500 10 41 0.244 13 47 0.277 3 4 0.750 21 2.6 13 39 4.9

Steinke, Ned 5 6 2 9 0.222 1 6 0.167 3 15 0.200 0 2 - 2 0.3 3 7 1.2

Casey, Gary 6 8 4 21 0.190 3 15 0.200 7 36 0.194 0 0 - 24 3.0 10 17 2.1

King, Darrell 7 7 12 27 0.444 0 1 - 12 28 0.429 4 8 0.500 41 5.9 8 28 4.0

Gagel, Steve 8 7 1 3 0.333 0 1 - 1 4 0.250 0 0 - 18 2.6 9 2 0.3

Team Totals 8 112 302 0.371 31 117 0.265 143 419 0.341 71 102 0.696 308 38.5 87 388 48.5

Opponent Totals 8 103 281 0.367 31 136 0.228 134 417 0.321 62 106 0.585 266 33.3 101 361 45.1

Differential 9 21 0.004 0 (19) 0.037 9 2 0.020 9 (4) 0.111 42 5.2 (14) 27 3.4



Cumulative Season Results Through January 23rd Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gruneisen, Mike 1 8 21 52 0.404 10 44 0.227 31 96 0.323 33 42 0.786 63 7.9 23 105 13.1

Spencer, Mike 2 6 5 22 0.227 2 8 0.250 7 30 0.233 2 6 0.333 19 3.2 5 18 3.0

Demling, Gary 3 8 6 21 0.286 5 12 0.417 11 33 0.333 2 10 0.200 35 4.4 15 29 3.6

Fischer, George 4 7 2 9 0.222 17 45 0.378 19 54 0.352 2 3 0.667 20 2.9 14 57 8.1

Kuchenbrod, Bobby 5 6 5 23 0.217 0 10 - 5 33 0.152 0 1 - 33 5.5 9 10 1.7

Pierce, Kenny 6 6 2 11 0.182 1 12 0.083 3 23 0.130 2 2 1.000 5 0.8 17 9 1.5

Noe, Jeff 7 8 20 45 0.444 0 1 - 20 46 0.435 2 4 0.500 39 4.9 22 42 5.3

Gorter, Scott 8 6 37 63 0.587 2 13 0.154 39 76 0.513 7 18 0.389 37 6.2 16 87 14.5

Team Totals 8 98 246 0.398 37 145 0.255 135 391 0.345 50 86 0.581 251 31.4 121 357 44.6

Opponent Totals 8 108 284 0.380 32 94 0.340 140 378 0.370 71 133 0.534 279 34.9 84 383 47.9

Differential (10) (38) 0.018 5 51 (0.085) (5) 13 (0.025) (21) (47) 0.047 (28) (3.5) 37 (26) (3.3)

TEAM #8 Blue Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Blandford, Pat 1 6 8 18 0.444 0 1 - 8 19 0.421 1 2 0.500 17 2.8 6 17 2.8

Koch, Jeff 2 5 3 8 0.375 4 18 0.222 7 26 0.269 3 4 0.750 9 1.8 3 21 4.2

Shipley, Chuck 3 7 15 35 0.429 7 27 0.259 22 62 0.355 22 39 0.564 47 6.7 14 73 10.4

Simpson, Phil 4 8 18 40 0.450 0 6 - 18 46 0.391 8 20 0.400 46 5.8 19 44 5.5

Doutrick, Chuck 5 7 26 55 0.473 2 9 0.222 28 64 0.438 6 16 0.375 33 4.7 10 64 9.1

Driskell, David 6 8 10 26 0.385 0 1 - 10 27 0.370 2 3 0.667 23 2.9 20 22 2.8

Hofmann, Jeff 7 8 5 24 0.208 0 3 - 5 27 0.185 2 5 0.400 13 1.6 3 12 1.5

Hamilton, Jeff 8 8 21 54 0.389 12 28 0.429 33 82 0.402 27 49 0.551 72 9.0 18 105 13.1

Team Totals 8 106 260 0.408 25 93 0.269 131 353 0.371 71 138 0.514 260 32.5 93 358 44.8

Opponent Totals 8 84 219 0.384 37 134 0.276 121 353 0.343 64 118 0.542 249 31.1 121 343 42.9

Differential 22 41 0.024 (12) (41) (0.007) 10 0 0.028 7 20 (0.028) 11 1.4 (28) 15 1.9

TEAM #9 Orange Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Kemme, John 1 7 7 9 0.778 1 3 0.333 8 12 0.667 5 9 0.556 18 2.6 9 22 3.1

Spillman, Steve 2 8 3 11 0.273 8 21 0.381 11 32 0.344 0 3 - 11 1.4 8 30 3.8

Dant, Steve 3 8 23 62 0.371 7 17 0.412 30 79 0.380 16 29 0.552 50 6.3 6 83 10.4

Edlin, Gary 4 5 22 36 0.611 11 32 0.344 33 68 0.485 8 12 0.667 27 5.4 6 85 17.0

Gorter, Paul 5 5 12 29 0.414 1 7 0.143 13 36 0.361 7 20 0.350 28 5.6 7 34 6.8

Pahler, Jim 6 8 9 19 0.474 0 0 - 9 19 0.474 8 13 0.615 37 4.6 10 26 3.3

Kolb, Richard 7 7 31 63 0.492 0 1 - 31 64 0.484 12 22 0.545 54 7.7 15 74 10.6

Holden, Steve 8 8 24 59 0.407 3 12 0.250 27 71 0.380 14 24 0.583 36 4.5 19 71 8.9

Team Totals 8 131 288 0.455 31 93 0.333 162 381 0.425 70 132 0.530 261 32.6 80 425 53.1

Opponent Totals 8 109 276 0.395 37 162 0.228 146 438 0.333 41 77 0.532 276 34.5 121 370 46.3

Differential 22 12 0.060 (6) (69) 0.105 16 (57) 0.092 29 55 (0.002) (15) (1.9) (41) 55 6.8


